10 January 2023 Tuesday

22nd Race Starts At:21:16

Prize 1)13200$
Silk Result Horse Name Age
6y ch
1 CLASSY SADIE(NY)(9)
5 SWEET LILLY FACTUM 7y b
(FL2) m
3 FRAME THIS (KY)(1) fg ch
A LULINDA'S HEART (NY) Sy ch
3 m
SEA FRET (ON)(4) fg g
6y ch
OUIMADAME (PA)S) >
. 6y ch
HEY ITSTATI(NY)6)
HALLIGIRL (PA)(7) ﬁf b
JET FORCE (PA)(8) fg ch

Race Result

2.)4.400 $
Sire
EMCEE - GEM'S CLASSY LASS - GRAND SLAM
FACTUM - LILLY MARLENE - LOST SOLDIER

KITTEN'SJOY - ARCINA - ARCH
MORNINGLINE - MY GRAY LADY - GIANT'S
CAUSEWAY

NOT BOURBON - EXECUTITVE PASS - BOLD
EXECUTIVE

FRIESAN FIRE - YESMY LADY - WAVERING
MONARCH

BIGBROWN - MEDIA STARLETT - MASS
MEDIA

CONNECT - HALLJOY - HALLING

JIMMY CREED - ABIDE IN ME - TIZ
'WONDERFUL

Dam

55

55

56

55

Condition
3)24208
Weight Jockey
ANDREW WOODLAND FARMS
WOLFSONT LLC
JORGEM PEREZ JUAN DIAZ
JOEZER RANGEL LEE STABLES
TRIN-BROOK
ABNER ADORNO STABLESI
LUISM OCASIO RUPERTO A PEREZ
DEXTER HADDOCK  CECELIA M EVANS
PATRICIA
JONATHAN OCASIO DIBENEDETTO
MYCHELJ SANCHEZ JOHNJ LEE
FRANKLIN
GONZALEZ JR LILLY STABLE

Pick(9) 3,60 b, Quinella(2/9) 98,90 t, Exacta(9/2) :76,55 t, 1st Double(8/9) 35,50

kg,

Owner

J GUADALUPE
GUERRERO

JAME E NICHOLSON
HALEEM R LEE
URIAH ST LEWIS

RUPERTO A PEREZ

KIMBERLY
CHRISTMAN

HAROLD WYNER
HOWARD R BROWN

WILLIAM J HOGAN

Philadelphia ABD Racecourse

1200 Dirt

4)1.3208
Trainer Time
3,60
35,15
2,00
5,30
21,55
26,00
29,95
6,15

6,35

Win
20802)
22209
32.16(1)
10.6(5)
2.68(8)
2.7(7)
4.19(6)
13503)

11.154)

PSF St Margin

9

Late
Start

59

52

39

)

55

56

62



